
Mayville State (0-1, 0-1) -vs- Montana State-Northern (MT) (1-0, 1-0)
02/06/26 at Havre, MT

 
 

 
 
Mayville State 61

Montana State-Northern (MT) 82

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Havre, MT

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mayville State 36 25 61
Montana State-Northern (MT) 37 45 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Isaiah Smith * 25 4-10 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 9
21 Ollie Fell * 22 3-3 0-0 3-5 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 9
1 Christian Bowen-Webb * 30 3-11 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 8
11 Devin Griffin * 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 4
4 Kuon Kuon * 20 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Darius Brant 21 6-12 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 1 12
30 Malik Siggers 18 4-7 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 10
5 Jackson Anderson 14 1-3 1-1 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
14 Gaebreal Perry 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Bol Chuol 4 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Amir Ford 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lachlan Enright 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 25-61 3-13 8-14 8-20 28 12 6 8 1 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 3-13   23.1 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 6 1st-02:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cinque Maxwell * 34 6-9 2-3 2-4 4-3 7 1 2 2 3 1 16
32 Leon Sayers IV * 22 4-7 3-5 4-4 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 15
3 Austin Ramos * 24 4-10 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 0 11
24 Claysen Delp * 32 1-3 0-0 5-5 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 1 7
33 Oskar Pula * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Raefe McEnroe 24 6-14 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 5 0 1 1 14
20 Luke Holecek 24 5-11 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 12
0 Tracen Jilot 22 2-4 2-4 1-2 3-3 6 1 2 3 0 0 7
1 Leonel Sewell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jeffrey Tjelde 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Nordboe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 28-59 14-30 12-15 9-29 38 11 15 11 5 4 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 7-15   46.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 7-15   46.67 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 28-59   47.5 % 14-30   46.7 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
03:51



1st Half Box Score
Mayville State 36

Montana State-Northern (MT) 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Isaiah Smith 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 2

21 Ollie Fell 8 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
1 Christian Bowen-Webb 15 2-7 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
11 Devin Griffin 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
4 Kuon Kuon 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Darius Brant 12 5-9 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 10
30 Malik Siggers 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
5 Jackson Anderson 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
14 Gaebreal Perry 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Bol Chuol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Amir Ford 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lachlan Enright 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 3-8 3-4 3-13 16 5 4 2 1 4 36
46.9 % 37.5 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cinque Maxwell 18 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 2 0 8
32 Leon Sayers IV 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
3 Austin Ramos 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5
24 Claysen Delp 18 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Oskar Pula 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Raefe McEnroe 14 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 7
20 Luke Holecek 14 3-6 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8

Tracen Jilot 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
1 Leonel Sewell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jeffrey Tjelde 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Nordboe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-30 7-15 4-4 3-13 16 6 7 6 3 0 37
43.3 % 46.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Mayville State 25

Montana State-Northern (MT) 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Isaiah Smith 14 3-7 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7

21 Ollie Fell 14 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Christian Bowen-Webb 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Devin Griffin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
4 Kuon Kuon 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Darius Brant 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Malik Siggers 11 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
5 Jackson Anderson 5 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Gaebreal Perry 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bol Chuol 4 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Amir Ford 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lachlan Enright 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 10-29 0-5 5-10 5-7 12 7 2 6 0 3 25
34.5 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cinque Maxwell 16 3-4 0-1 2-4 3-1 4 0 0 0 1 1 8
32 Leon Sayers IV 12 3-3 3-3 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 13
3 Austin Ramos 15 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
24 Claysen Delp 14 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
33 Oskar Pula 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Raefe McEnroe 10 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 1 7
20 Luke Holecek 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 4

Tracen Jilot 11 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
1 Leonel Sewell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jeffrey Tjelde 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Nordboe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-29 7-15 8-11 6-16 22 5 8 5 2 4 45
51.7 % 46.7 % 72.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mayville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern (MT)
19:47 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ISAIAH 19:38

19:23 MISS LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
FOUL  by FELL,OLLIE 19:13

18:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KUON,KUON 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DELP,CLAYSEN
18:29 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,CINQUE
GOOD LAYUP by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 18:14 2-5 H 3

18:00 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE
GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 17:42 5-8 H 3

17:25 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,CINQUE

17:20 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,CINQUE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACKSON 17:20
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 17:20

17:20 SUB IN by HOLECEK,LUKE
17:20 SUB OUT by PULA,OSKAR

MISS 3PTR by KUON,KUON 16:54
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DEVIN(in the paint) 16:44 7-8 H 1

16:23 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 16:16 10-8 V 2

15:56 TURNOVER  by IV,LEON SAYERS
STEAL  by ANDERSON,JACKSON 15:55

15:43 FOUL  by RAMOS,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by FELL,OLLIE 15:43 11-8 V 3
SUB IN by FORD,AMIR 15:43
SUB IN by BRANT,DARIUS 15:43
SUB OUT by KUON,KUON 15:43
SUB OUT by FELL,OLLIE 15:43

15:43 SUB IN by MCENROE,RAEFE
15:43 SUB IN by JILOT,TRACEN
15:43 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE
15:43 SUB OUT by IV,LEON SAYERS

GOOD FT by FELL,OLLIE 15:33 12-8 V 4
15:26 12-10 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JACKSON 15:14 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by BRANT,DARIUS --

14:56 MISS 3PTR by MCENROE,RAEFE
REBOUND DEF by FORD,AMIR --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE
FOUL  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 14:37

14:26 TURNOVER  by JILOT,TRACEN
STEAL  by BRANT,DARIUS 14:24
MISS 3PTR by BRANT,DARIUS 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JILOT,TRACEN
14:07 15-13 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLECEK,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE
MISS LAYUP by FORD,AMIR 13:41

13:41 BLOCK  by RAMOS,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SIGGERS,MALIK 13:41



SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 13:41
13:41 SUB IN by MAXWELL,CINQUE
13:41 SUB OUT by RAMOS,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by SIGGERS,MALIK 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLECEK,LUKE

13:06 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE
-- ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE

MISS JUMPER by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 12:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JILOT,TRACEN

12:44 MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:27 MISS 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN
BLOCK  by BRANT,DARIUS 12:27

-- REBOUND OFF by JILOT,TRACEN
FOUL  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 12:24

12:21 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by DELP,CLAYSEN
SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH 12:11
SUB IN by PERRY,GAEBREAL 12:11
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JACKSON 12:11
SUB OUT by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 12:11

12:06 SUB IN by RAMOS,AUSTIN
12:06 SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN
11:52 MISS LAYUP by HOLECEK,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GAEBREAL --
GOOD LAYUP by BRANT,DARIUS(in the paint) 11:39 17-17

11:16 MISS 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --

11:08 FOUL  by MAXWELL,CINQUE
SUB IN by KUON,KUON 11:08
SUB IN by ENRIGHT,LACHLAN 11:08
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 11:08
SUB OUT by FORD,AMIR 11:08
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,GAEBREAL(in the paint) 10:57 19-17 V 2

10:42 MISS LAYUP by MCENROE,RAEFE
REBOUND DEF by KUON,KUON --
GOOD JUMPER by SIGGERS,MALIK 10:27 21-17 V 4

10:05 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCENROE,RAEFE
-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,CINQUE

09:46 FOUL  by RAMOS,AUSTIN
09:46 SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN
09:46 SUB IN by IV,LEON SAYERS
09:46 SUB OUT by MCENROE,RAEFE
09:46 SUB OUT by RAMOS,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by KUON,KUON 09:41
09:41 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,CINQUE

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,CINQUE
FOUL  by ENRIGHT,LACHLAN 09:29

09:08 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOLECEK,LUKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ISAIAH 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DELP,CLAYSEN
08:51 TURNOVER  by DELP,CLAYSEN

STEAL  by PERRY,GAEBREAL 08:50
08:50 FOUL  by IV,LEON SAYERS

SUB IN by BRANT,DARIUS 08:50
SUB OUT by ENRIGHT,LACHLAN 08:50
MISS LAYUP by SIGGERS,MALIK 08:43
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ISAIAH 08:37
REBOUND OFF by BRANT,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BRANT,DARIUS(in the paint) 08:35 23-22 V 1

08:07 MISS 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS
-- REBOUND OFF by JILOT,TRACEN



07:59 TURNOVER  by IV,LEON SAYERS
STEAL  by SMITH,ISAIAH 07:58
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:50 25-22 V 3

07:42 SUB IN by MCENROE,RAEFE
07:42 SUB OUT by HOLECEK,LUKE
07:37 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,CINQUE

SUB IN by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 07:37
SUB OUT by PERRY,GAEBREAL 07:37
TURNOVER  by SIGGERS,MALIK 07:35

07:05 25-24 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,CINQUE
-- ASSIST  by JILOT,TRACEN

GOOD LAYUP by SIGGERS,MALIK(in the paint) 06:47 27-24 V 3
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 06:30
SUB OUT by SIGGERS,MALIK 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by SEWELL,LEONEL
06:30 SUB OUT by JILOT,TRACEN
06:13 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRANT,DARIUS(in the paint) 06:04 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,ISAIAH --

05:45 MISS 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS
REBOUND DEF by BRANT,DARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by BRANT,DARIUS 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DELP,CLAYSEN
05:24 MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,CINQUE
04:54 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCENROE,RAEFE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 04:32 31-26 V 5
04:11 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS(in the paint)
04:04 FOUL  by IV,LEON SAYERS

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACKSON 04:04
SUB IN by FELL,OLLIE 04:04
SUB OUT by KUON,KUON 04:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 04:04

04:02 SUB IN by HOLECEK,LUKE
04:02 SUB IN by TJELDE,JEFFREY
04:02 SUB OUT by IV,LEON SAYERS
04:02 SUB OUT by SEWELL,LEONEL

MISS JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TJELDE,JEFFREY

03:30 MISS LAYUP by HOLECEK,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --

03:12 FOUL  by TJELDE,JEFFREY
MISS FT by FELL,OLLIE 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FELL,OLLIE 03:12 32-28 V 4

02:47 MISS LAYUP by HOLECEK,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BRANT,DARIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 02:28 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by MCENROE,RAEFE
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BRANT,DARIUS 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLECEK,LUKE
FOUL  by ANDERSON,JACKSON 01:42

01:42 34-29 V 5 GOOD FT by DELP,CLAYSEN
01:42 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by DELP,CLAYSEN
01:42 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by DELP,CLAYSEN

SUB IN by KUON,KUON 01:42
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 01:42



01:42 SUB IN by JILOT,TRACEN
01:42 SUB OUT by TJELDE,JEFFREY

GOOD DUNK by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 01:16 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --

01:06 36-34 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN
-- ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE

MISS LAYUP by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 00:28
00:28 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,CINQUE

-- REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE
00:11 36-37 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLECEK,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DELP,CLAYSEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mayville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern (MT)
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 19:43

19:25 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 19:12
REBOUND OFF by FELL,OLLIE --
MISS LAYUP by KUON,KUON 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DELP,CLAYSEN
18:45 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:23 38-39 H 1
18:03 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 17:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:37 TURNOVER  by PULA,OSKAR
STEAL  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 17:36
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DEVIN(in the paint) 17:34 40-39 V 1

17:24 TURNOVER  by IV,LEON SAYERS
STEAL  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 17:22
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 17:20 42-39 V 3
FOUL  by KUON,KUON 17:00

17:00 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by IV,LEON SAYERS
SUB IN by SIGGERS,MALIK 17:00
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 17:00

17:00 SUB IN by HOLECEK,LUKE
17:00 SUB OUT by PULA,OSKAR
16:58 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by IV,LEON SAYERS

SUB IN by BRANT,DARIUS 16:39
SUB OUT by KUON,KUON 16:39
GOOD JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 16:33 44-41 V 3
FOUL  by FELL,OLLIE 16:13

16:13 44-42 V 2 GOOD FT by IV,LEON SAYERS
16:13 44-43 V 1 GOOD FT by IV,LEON SAYERS

TURNOVER  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 15:56
15:55 STEAL  by MAXWELL,CINQUE
15:52 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
ASSIST  by SIGGERS,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 15:30 46-45 V 1
MISS FT by FELL,OLLIE 15:30
SUB IN by PERRY,GAEBREAL 15:30
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 15:30

15:30 SUB IN by JILOT,TRACEN
15:30 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE
15:09 MISS LAYUP by DELP,CLAYSEN



-- REBOUND OFF by IV,LEON SAYERS
14:59 46-48 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS

-- ASSIST  by JILOT,TRACEN
MISS JUMPER by SIGGERS,MALIK 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,AUSTIN
14:18 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JILOT,TRACEN
14:12 46-51 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS

-- ASSIST  by HOLECEK,LUKE
SUB IN by FORD,AMIR 14:09
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACKSON 14:09
SUB OUT by FELL,OLLIE 14:09
SUB OUT by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 14:09

13:59 FOUL  by IV,LEON SAYERS
GOOD FT by SIGGERS,MALIK 13:59 47-51 H 4
MISS FT by SIGGERS,MALIK 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE
13:59 SUB IN by MCENROE,RAEFE
13:59 SUB OUT by RAMOS,AUSTIN
13:42 MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE

REBOUND DEF by SIGGERS,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,GAEBREAL 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JILOT,TRACEN
13:23 47-54 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN

-- ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACKSON 13:01

13:01 BLOCK  by MCENROE,RAEFE
-- REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE

12:58 SUB IN by MAXWELL,CINQUE
12:58 SUB OUT by IV,LEON SAYERS
12:52 MISS 3PTR by HOLECEK,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,CINQUE
SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH 12:52
SUB IN by KUON,KUON 12:52
SUB OUT by SIGGERS,MALIK 12:52
SUB OUT by FORD,AMIR 12:52

12:48 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,CINQUE

12:29 MISS LAYUP by HOLECEK,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLECEK,LUKE

FOUL  by FORD,AMIR 12:27
SUB IN by SIGGERS,MALIK 12:17
SUB IN by FELL,OLLIE 12:17
SUB OUT by KUON,KUON 12:17
SUB OUT by PERRY,GAEBREAL 12:17

12:15 MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JACKSON 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLECEK,LUKE
11:45 MISS 3PTR by HOLECEK,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,CINQUE
11:33 47-56 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DELP,CLAYSEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRANT,DARIUS 11:33
SUB IN by KUON,KUON 11:33
SUB IN by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 11:33
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JACKSON 11:33
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 11:33

11:33 SUB IN by RAMOS,AUSTIN
11:33 SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN
11:20 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by DELP,CLAYSEN

GOOD LAYUP by KUON,KUON(in the paint) 11:16 49-57 H 8
11:07 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SIGGERS,MALIK 10:56
10:54 STEAL  by MCENROE,RAEFE
10:52 49-61 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCENROE,RAEFE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ISAIAH 10:22
REBOUND OFF by KUON,KUON --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ISAIAH 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLECEK,LUKE
09:46 TURNOVER  by JILOT,TRACEN

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 09:26
SUB OUT by SIGGERS,MALIK 09:26

09:26 SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN
09:26 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE

GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:17 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by FELL,OLLIE --

09:01 51-64 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCENROE,RAEFE
-- ASSIST  by HOLECEK,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DELP,CLAYSEN

08:36 51-66 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HOLECEK,LUKE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 08:19
SUB IN by BRANT,DARIUS 08:19
SUB OUT by KUON,KUON 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by IV,LEON SAYERS
08:19 SUB OUT by HOLECEK,LUKE
08:04 51-69 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN
07:55 FOUL  by DELP,CLAYSEN

GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 07:55 52-69 H 17
MISS FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE
07:55 SUB IN by MAXWELL,CINQUE
07:55 SUB OUT by JILOT,TRACEN
07:31 52-71 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 07:09

07:03 STEAL  by DELP,CLAYSEN
-- ASSIST  by DELP,CLAYSEN

07:01 52-74 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:46 54-74 H 20

06:20 MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE
05:51 MISS JUMPER by DELP,CLAYSEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by IV,LEON SAYERS
05:17 54-77 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS

-- ASSIST  by DELP,CLAYSEN
MISS 3PTR by BRANT,DARIUS 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by IV,LEON SAYERS
04:45 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BRANT,DARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by BRANT,DARIUS 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,AUSTIN
SUB IN by SIGGERS,MALIK 04:17
SUB IN by CHUOL,BOL 04:17
SUB IN by ENRIGHT,LACHLAN 04:17
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 04:17
SUB OUT by FELL,OLLIE 04:17
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by HOLECEK,LUKE
04:17 SUB IN by JILOT,TRACEN



04:17 SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN
04:17 SUB OUT by MCENROE,RAEFE
04:03 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH 03:51
03:51 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,CINQUE

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,CINQUE
03:51 54-79 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HOLECEK,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by SIGGERS,MALIK(in the paint) 03:39 56-79 H 23
FOUL  by SIGGERS,MALIK 03:16

03:06 56-80 H 24 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,CINQUE
SUB IN by PERRY,GAEBREAL 03:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 03:03

03:03 SUB IN by SEWELL,LEONEL
03:03 SUB IN by TJELDE,JEFFREY
03:03 SUB IN by PULA,OSKAR
03:03 SUB OUT by RAMOS,AUSTIN
03:03 SUB OUT by IV,LEON SAYERS
03:03 SUB OUT by HOLECEK,LUKE
02:50 MISS FT by MAXWELL,CINQUE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SIGGERS,MALIK(in the paint) 02:46 58-80 H 22

02:42 TURNOVER  by JILOT,TRACEN
STEAL  by ENRIGHT,LACHLAN 02:41

02:40 FOUL  by JILOT,TRACEN
MISS FT by SIGGERS,MALIK 02:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIGGERS,MALIK 02:40 59-80 H 21
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACKSON 02:40
SUB OUT by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 02:40

02:10 MISS 3PTR by TJELDE,JEFFREY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JACKSON 01:55

01:52 STEAL  by PULA,OSKAR
FOUL  by ENRIGHT,LACHLAN 01:45

01:45 MISS FT by JILOT,TRACEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:45 59-81 H 22 GOOD FT by JILOT,TRACEN
MISS LAYUP by CHUOL,BOL 01:32
REBOUND OFF by CHUOL,BOL --
MISS LAYUP by CHUOL,BOL 01:29
REBOUND OFF by CHUOL,BOL --
MISS JUMPER by ENRIGHT,LACHLAN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by SIGGERS,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by CHUOL,BOL 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TJELDE,JEFFREY
FOUL  by SIGGERS,MALIK 01:00

01:00 59-82 H 23 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,CINQUE
00:53 FOUL  by SEWELL,LEONEL
00:53 SUB IN by NORDBOE,JACKSON
00:53 SUB OUT by JILOT,TRACEN
00:48 FOUL  by NORDBOE,JACKSON

MISS FT by ANDERSON,JACKSON 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TJELDE,JEFFREY

00:38 MISS FT by MAXWELL,CINQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHUOL,BOL 00:09 60-82 H 22
GOOD FT by CHUOL,BOL 00:09 61-82 H 21


